Country Hill Further Subscription Agreement and approximately 0.90% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged assuming full
conversion of the Bonds.

The following table illustrates (i) the existing shareholding structure of the Company; (ii) the shareholding structure immediately after the issue
of the Datang Pre-emptive Bonds and the Country Hill Pre-emptive Bonds (assuming no conversion of the Bonds); and (iii) the shareholding
structure immediately after the issue of the Datang Pre-emptive Bonds and the Country Hill Pre-emptive Bonds and assuming full conversion of
the Bonds into conversion Shares at the initial Conversion Price of HK$0.7965 per Share.

22

Edgar Filing: SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 6-K

30

Immediately after the issue of the Datang Pre-emptive Bonds
and the Country Hill-Pre-emptive Bonds

Assuming full conversion
Existing (as at of the Bonds into Shares
17 December Assuming no conversion at the initial Conversion Price of

2013) of the Bonds HK$0.7965 each (Note)
% of issued % of enlarged % of enlarged

share capital of share capital of share capital of
Shareholder No. of Shares the Company No. of Shares the Company No. of Shares the Company

Datang 6,116,138,341 19.05% 6,116,138,341 19.05% 6,647,619,470 19.05%
Country Hill 3,605,890,530 11.23% 3,605,890,530 11.23% 3,919,328,119 11.23%
Holders of
Placed Bonds � � � � 1,946,817,325 5.58%
Other
Shareholders 22,389,714,897 69.72% 22,389,714,897 69.72% 22,389,714,897 64.14%

Total 32,111,743,768 100% 32,111,743,768 100% 34,903,479,811 100%

Note: Assuming none of the outstanding share options is exercised on or before the date on which the Bonds are fully converted into
Shares. As at 30 November 2013, the Company has 482,881,233 outstanding share options.

E. COMPARISON OF THE CONVERSION PRICE

The Conversion Price will initially be HK$0.7965 per Share (which is approximately the net Conversion Price per Share), but will be subject to
adjustment, with a fixed exchange rate of HK$7.7532 = US$1.00.

The initial Conversion Price of HK$0.7965 represents:

(1) a premium of approximately 35.00% over the Closing Price of HK$0.59 per Share as quoted on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange on